performance of their duties, they will be reimbursed for all distance driven for 
Employer business purposes at the rate of sixty-one cents ($0.61) per kilometer. 

17.03 Safety Boot Allowance 

When the Employer requires staff to wear specific footwear, eligible Regular
Employees shall be reimbursed a maximum of one hundred and seventy-five 
dollars ($175.00) every two (2) years upon presentation of proof of payment.

ARTICLE 18 – PROMOTIONS, TRANSFERS AND JOB POSTINGS 

18.01 Job Postings 

When a vacancy occurs or a new or temporary position of more than thirty (30) 
days duration is created, the Employer will notify all Trinity Place Foundation of